City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, March 16, 2015 Regular Meeting

Item Bids1

Council to consider awarding the bid for the 27th Street and 2nd Avenue turn lane construction to Infinity Construction in the amount of \$86,256.25.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director



HUB-Zone certified firm

March 11, 2015

Honorable Mayor and City Council City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

RE: 27th Street & 2nd Avenue Turn Lane Construction Project RM140234

Dear Mayor and City Council:

Bids were received and opened at 2:00 p.m. on March 10, 2015 at City Hall, Scottsbluff, Nebraska for the above referenced project. A total of two (2) bids were received. A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is attached for your review. The bids received were as follows:

	Total Bid
Infinity Construction	\$86,256.25
Paul Reed Construction & Supply	\$111,886.43
Engineer's Estimate	\$86,617.50

We have reviewed the contractor's bid documents and would recommend award of the project to Infinity Construction in the amount of \$86,256.25.

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM OF M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Adam Vath, P.E.



LA

M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc. 818 S Beltline Highway East Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361 308-635-1926 Phone 308-635-7807 Fax www.mcschaff.com

27th Stree	27th Street & 2nd Avenue Turn Lane Construction Project			Infinity Construction, Inc.	uction,		Paul Reed Constructon	Istructo		Engineers Estimate	stima	ite
Bid Date: March 1	City or scottsplum Bid Date: March 10, 2015 @ 2:00 pm Mountain Time			P.O. Box 2453 Scottsbluff, NE	E 69363		2970 N. 10th Street Gering, NE 69341	treet 341				
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total		Unit Cost		Total	Unit Cost	_	Total
Base Bid												
1	Mobilization	LS	-	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,	5,600.00	\$ 8,913.33	\$	8,913.33	\$ 8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$ 9,138.09	6) 69	9,138.09	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
3	Remove Existing Pavement, Curb, Gutter, Etc.	SF	3,900	\$ 2.50	6 \$	9,750.00	\$ 1.46	\$	5,694.00	\$ 1.50	\$	5,850.00
4	Remove Storm Drain Inlet	EA	-	\$ 200.00	69	200.00	\$ 223.82	φ	223.82	\$ 250.00	\$	250.00
5	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	ГF	10	\$ 15.00	\$	150.00	\$ 13.82	¢	138.20	\$ 20.00	\$	200.00
9	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	ГF	2045	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,	4,090.00	\$ 2.86	\$	5,848.70	\$ 2.00	\$	4,090.00
7	8-Inch P.C. Concrete Pavement	SΥ	250	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,	11,000.00	\$ 56.72	\$ 14	14,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$	11,250.00
∞	30-Inch P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter	Щ	260	\$ 22.00	\$ 2'.	5,720.00	\$ 31.63	\$	8,223.80	\$ 20.00	\$	5,200.00
റ	30-Foot Intersection Radius	EA	-	\$ 3,200.00	e, S	3,200.00	\$ 3,592.36	69 69	3,592.36	\$ 3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
10	6-Inch P.C. Concrete Driveway	SF	325	\$ 6.00	\$,950.00	\$ 6.70	\$	2,177.50	\$ 6.00	\$	1,950.00
11	4-Inch P.C. Concrete Sidewalks	SF	2025	\$ 4.00	\$	8,100.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 12	12,271.50	\$ 5.00	\$	10,125.00
12	Handicap Ramp	EA	1	\$ 800.00	ŝ	800.00	\$ 1,513.33	\$	1,513.33	\$ 1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
13	Standard Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3'.	3,780.00	\$ 2,777.78	\$	5,555.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
14	Storm Drain Junction Box	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,	4,400.00	\$ 3,869.11	\$	7,738.22	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
15	12-Inch R.C.C.P. Storm Drain	ГF	85	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,	3,570.00	\$ 44.01	\$	3,740.85	\$ 40.00	\$	3,400.00
16	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant and Valve	EA	-	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,	1,700.00	\$ 2,109.46	\$	2,109.46	\$ 1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
17	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	EA	1	\$ 300.00	¢	300.00	\$ 294.85	¢	294.85	\$ 400.00	\$	400.00
18	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	EA	-	\$ 300.00	69	300.00	\$ 409.50	ф	409.50	\$ 400.00	\$	400.00
19	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	-	\$ 300.00	ŝ	300.00	\$ 492.91	φ	492.91	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00
20	4-Inch White Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	ΓĿ	210	\$ 4.50	¢	945.00	\$ 4.97	\$	1,043.70	\$ 4.00	\$	840.00
21	4-Inch Yellow Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	LF	1600	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,	,200.00	\$ 4.97	\$	7,952.00	\$ 4.00	\$	6,400.00
22	6-Inch White Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	ГF	385	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,	2,310.00	\$ 6.14	\$	2,363.90	\$ 6.00	\$	2,310.00
23	12-Inch Yellow Wet Reflective Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	ГF	210	\$ 13.00	\$	2,730.00	\$ 15.79	с.) 69	3,315.90	\$ 12.00	\$	2,520.00
24	24-Inch White Preformed Pavement Marking, Type 4, Grooved	Ľ	15	\$ 26.00	¢	390.00	\$ 40.95	\$	614.25	\$ 25.00	\$	375.00
25	White L Turn Arrow Wet Reflective Preformed Pave Marking, Type 4, Grooved	EA	4	\$ 460.00	`	,840.00	\$ 555.75	\$	2,223.00	\$ 500.00	_	2,000.00
20	Sodding	SF	905	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,	1,131.25	\$ 2.34	\$	2,117.70	\$ 1.50	\$	1,357.50
	Total Bid - Items 1 Thru 26	- Items	1 Thru 26	\$	86,	86,256.25	\$	111	111,886.43			\$86,617.50

Project Number: RM140234-00